Laa000459593

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



S. CHATHAM

OCT 27 2022

10/27/22--01001--024 **125.00



ŧ

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____

Jim Ball Automotive & Development Group LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tallahassee, FL 32314

	David L. Paul,Esq.
	Name of Person
	DLP Law, PLLC
	Firm/Company
	3785 NW 82nd AVE, SUITE 117
	Address
	Miami, FL 33166
davio	City/State and Zip Code d@dlplawpllc.com
E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, plea David Paul at (
Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address
New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-		
		W	VALK IN
		PICK UP:	DANNY 10/27
	CERTIFIED COP	·Υ	
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
XX			EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
XX		MOTIVE & D DOCUMENT #)	EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
XX	JIM BALL AUTOR (CORPORATE NAME AND	MOTIVE & D DOCUMENT #) DOCUMENT #)	EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
XX	JIM BALL AUTON (CORPORATE NAME AND (CORPORATE NAME AND	MOTIVE & D DOCUMENT #) DOCUMENT #) DOCUMENT #)	EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
XX	JIM BALL AUTON (CORPORATE NAME AND (CORPORATE NAME AND (CORPORATE NAME AND	MOTIVE & D DOCUMENT #) DOCUMENT #) DOCUMENT #)	EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Jim Ball Automotive & Development Group LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal	l Office Address:		Mailing Addres	<u>ss</u> :	
17200 Galway run, B	onita Springs, FL 34	<u>135 172</u>	00 Galway run, Bonita S	prings, FL 34135	
				22	SE DIVISI
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company c another business entity with an ac The name and the Florida street ac	cannot serve as its own tive Florida registratio	Registered Agent. n.)		vidual or 27 AH	ECRETARY OF
	C C	DLP Law, PL	LC	ب ب	RAT
		Name		6	TIONS
	3785	NW 82nd AVE	E, SUITE 117		
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	eceptable)		
	M	iami, FL 33160	6		
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

David L. Paul Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 32B73B42-FBE8-422E-837A-18472E976A03

ARTICLE IV-

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	James Ball
	17200 Galway run, Bonita Springs, FL 34135
	AM PC
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ote: If the date inserted in this block does not e document's effective date on the Departmen RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at of State's records.
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	CocuSigned by:
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	Jim Ball
Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fal	
Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fal	Jim Ball member or an authorized representative of a member. uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. se information submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fal	Jim Ball member or an authorized representative of a member. uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. se information submitted in a document to the Department of State rec felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent